
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019034-2025 

Contract

MSC Project Leadership

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019034

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050cf5  

Published 6 May 2025, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

charli.lake105@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019034-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019034-2025
mailto:charli.lake105@mod.gov.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MSC Project Leadership

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract will provide a hybrid of training that targets both project management and
leadership development simultaneously, whilst being within a 1 mile radius of the ABW site
that enables seamless face to face delivery with our local educational institution.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £149,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will provide a hybrid of training that targets both project management and
leadership development simultaneously, whilst being within a 1 mile radius of the ABW site
that enables seamless face to face delivery with our local educational institution. This
procurement is a pilot programme only, and following LFE from this, the authority will look to
compete the requirement on a wider radius should any other educational institutes consider
delivering a similar course with the same benefits.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

It was below the required threshold for advertising and therefore no prior information was
released.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

714607450

Title

SDA MSC Project Leadership UWE

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University of the West of England

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £149,500

Total value of the contract/lot: £149,500



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Submarine Delivery Agency

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T14:34:10+0100
	TCPDF




